503111274 12/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3157882

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW VISION DISPLAY (HONG KONG) LIMITED	09/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW VISION DISPLAY (SHENZHEN) CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	102 LIJIA ROAD
City:	HENGGANG, LONGANG ZONE, SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12501840
Application Number:	12750321
Application Number:	12980810
Patent Number:	8274486
Patent Number:	8228306
Patent Number:	8209861
Patent Number:	8525955
Patent Number:	8507800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-770-0051

Email: PTOMail@mfblaw.com
Correspondent Name: JONATHON A. SZUMNY
Address Line 1: 8055 E. TUFTS AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50910-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHON A. SZUMNY
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathon A. Szumny/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2014

503111274 PATENT REEL: 034565 FRAME: 0217

Total Attachments: 2

source = 50910 - NVD(HK) - to - NVD(SZ) # page 1.tif

source=50910-NVD(HK)-to-NVD(SZ)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034565 FRAME: 0218

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by New Vision Display (Hong Kong) Limited ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation having an address of Suite 1501, 15/F Millennium City 5, 418 Kwun Tong Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong to New Vision Display (Shenzhen) Co., Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having an address of 102 Lijia Road, Henggang, Longang Zone, Shenzhen, PRC, effective on the date last signed below ("EFFECTIVE DATE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign and international patents and applications identified in Appendix A attached hereto ("PATENTS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is will and able to assign all right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR DOES hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as of said EFFECTIVE DATE, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and the corresponding inventions of the PATENTS ("INVENTIONS"), all related continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all related patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all related patent applications in foreign countries, all related applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the INVENTIONS, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the INVENTIONS in the United States or any other country, including the right to bring any cause of action arising under the PATENTS prior to the EFFECTIVE DATE; ASSIGNOR also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the INVENTIONS that has not already been transferred to the ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNOR warrants that no assignment, license or encumbrance of the INVENTIONS or PATENTS has been made to a party other than the ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNOR warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment, license or encumbrance of the INVENTIONS or PATENTS to any party other than to the ASSIGNEE; and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such PATENTS and in confirming ASSIGNEE'S exclusive ownership of the INVENTIONS and PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Date: September 17, 2014	New Vision Display (Hong Kong) Limited
For and on behalf of NEW VISION DISPLAY (HONG KONG) LIMITED 新郑阳照示技術(香港)有限公司	By: Name: Jeffrey Olyniec
Authorized Signature(s)	Title: CEO
ASSIGNEE does hereby confirm the	at it accepts the aforesaid Assignment of rights in said PATENTS.
Date: September 17, 2014	New Vision Display (Shanzhen) Co., Limited
art (and Ca	By: Name: Jeffrey Olyniec
(CA	Title: CEO
TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Page of 1
	The statement of the state of t

PATENT REEL: 034565 FRAME: 0219

Appendix A

Serial #	Filed Date	Country	Pub. No.	Patent #	Attorney Ref. #
12/341,363	12/22/2008	US	US20100156810	8,274,486	50910-00003
12/501,840	7/13/2009	us	US20100026659		50910-00007
12/507,438	7/22/2009	US	US20100045620	8,228,306	50910-00009
12/629,705	12/2/2009	us	US20100139955	8,209,861	50910-00011
200910262211.1	12/22/2009	CN	CN101763191A	ZL200910Z62211.1	50510-00012
200911000041.6	12/23/2009	CN	CN101776975A		50910-00014
200910266595,4	12/7/2009	CN	CN101819495A		50910-00015
12/750,321	3/30/2010	US	US20110242001		50910-00017
201010275014.6	7/6/2010	CN	CN101943978A	21201810275014.6	50910-00019
12/980,810	12/29/2010	us	US20110199328		50910-00020
200980138382.1	7/30/2009	CN	CN102171630A		50910-09021
201110108911.2	2/18/2011	CN	CN102193691A		50910-00022
11154860.8	2/17/2011	EP	EP2362301		50910-00023
13/362,310	1/31/2012	US	US20130194523	8,525,955	50910-00025
13/431,527	3/27/2012	US	US20120181054	8,507,800	50910-00026
201180016546.0	3/14/2011	CN controlling	CN102822782A		50910-00027

PATENT REEL: 034565 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 12/22/2014